
HLL/PCD/IMPCL-05/14-15 
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

Amendment No: 1 Issued on dated 14/08/2014 

Ref: Tender Enquiry No: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-05/14-15 dtd.11/08/2014 issued on 13/08/2014 
 

         Following amendment is issued due to some typographical errors occurred with 

respect to the above Tender Enquiry Document  
 

For: SECTION I: NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 
Sl. No. Short Description of Item Qty EMD (Rs.) 

CAPSULE CHURAN POWDER SECTION 

1 
POWDER FILLING MACHINE AUGER TYPE COMPLETE LINE  BOTTLE SEALING  
LABELING MACHINE MACHINE & PACKAGING LINE 

1 1,00,000 

 

Read As: 

Sl. No. Short Description of Item Qty EMD (Rs.) 

CAPSULE CHURAN POWDER SECTION 

1 
POWDER FILLING MACHINE AUGER TYPE COMPLETE LINE  BOTTLE SEALING  
LABELING MACHINE & PACKAGING LINE 

1 1,00,000 

 

For: 

2. Tender No.: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-05/13-14 

 

Read As: 

2. Tender No.: HLL/PCD/IMPCL-05/14-15 

 
 

For: 

Section IX: Qualification Criteria 
 

(2)  Tenderers must have successfully executed (supplied and commissioned), under their 

company /firm’s own name at least 1 (One) order for same or or higher capacity plant of 

Amla pulping & Chyavanprash processing line in compliances to cGMP meeting major 

specification parameters. Documentary evidence (duly signed and stamped) must be 

enclosed. The performance report from end users/clients in this regard should also be 

submitted along with the bid, failing which the tender is liable to be ignored.  

 

Read As: 
 

(2)  Tenderers must have successfully executed (supplied and commissioned), under their 

company /firm’s own name at least 1 (One) order for same or higher capacity plant of 

same/similar product line as mentioned in List of Requirement in compliances to cGMP 

meeting major specification parameters. Documentary evidence (duly signed and stamped) 

must be enclosed. The performance report from end users/clients in this regard should also 

be submitted along with the bid, failing which the tender is liable to be ignored.  

 

All other contents of the Tender Enquiry Document including terms and conditions of the 

tender enquiry remain unchanged. 

 

         …………………………..The End……………………………… 


